into a local services agreement with the Allen Parish Libraries Board of Control, a component unit of the Allen Parish
Police Jury. The current administration is working to obtain the original contract but attempts have been unsuccessful
at year end.

NOTE 17- RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

A former Mayor and council member owned a local business used by the Town during the normal course of business.
For the period ended December 31, 2022 the Town purchased goods from this business of $4,602 as documented
with the Louisiana Board of Ethics. The terms of these transactions were on substantially the same terms as those
prevailing at the time of comparable transactions. During the latter portion of December 2022, a new administration
was implemented and reports were no longer required.

NOTE 18- PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT

In the previous year, receivables from grant revenues related to construction performed on the water system was not
recorded. A prior period adjustment is necessary to recognize these revenues in the appropriate period. The effect
on the prior government-wide and water system financial statements is presented as follows:

As Originally
Reported

Prior Period
Adjustment

As Restated

Change in Net Position $ (156,214) $ 161,467 $ 5,253
Net Position Beginning 3,070,674

3,070,674
Net Position Ending $ 2,914,460 $ 161,467 $ 3,075,927

-33-

To wn of Oberlin

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

Budget and Actual - Year Ended June 30, 2023

Variance with

Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

General Fund

Total Revenues $ 414,371 $ 1,577,472 $ 1,040,947 $ (536,525)

Total Expenditures 928,665 1,504,543 1,582,607 (78,064)

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenue Over Expenditures (514,294) 72,929 (541,660) (614,589)

Other Financinq Sources (Uses):

Other - - 133,820 133,820
Operating Transfers In (Out) 240,000 400,000 612,580 212,580

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues and Other Sources
Over Expenditures and Other Uses (274,294) 472,929 204,740 (268,189)

Sales Tax Fund

Total Revenues $ $ 224,075 $ 198,345 $ (25,730)

Total Expenditures

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenue Over Expenditures

224,075 198,345 (25,730)

Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Operating Transfers In (Out)

(215,000) (219,513) 4,513

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues and Other Sources

Over Expenditures and Other Uses

9,075 (21,168) (21,217)

-34-

Town of Oberlin

Schedule of Net Pension Liability Data

Cost Sharing Retirement Systems

Plans

Net Pension Fiduciary

Liability as a Net Position
Share of Collective Percentage as a

Retirement System / Net Pension Liability Covered of Covered Percentage

Measurement Date Percent Amount Payroll Payroll of Total

Muncipal Police Employees' Retirement System

June 30, 2014 0.03% 188,339 72,029 261.5% 75.10%

June 30, 2015 0.02% 145,900 55,726 261.8% 70.73%